
5K Sooner Strong 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN 00:20:21.51 27

2 OU NROTC Staff 00:22:37.52 74

3 OSU Army ROTC 00:24:39.53 122

4 Thunderbirds Recruiting 00:24:47.25 134

5 NEAcademy 00:25:15.42 152

6 CU ROTC Team 2 00:25:48.05 165

7 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1 00:26:57.20 167

8 WHHS Jets NJROTC 00:26:51.27 191

9 Ketone Krew 00:27:23.58 202

10 PCHS - Pirate Strong 00:27:29.46 207

11 del city eagles 00:32:06.29 222

12 Mustang Broncos 3 00:32:32.11 291

13 Frunners Team 2 00:36:39.62 312

14 NWC Raiders 00:38:33.40 337

15 Family that runs together... 00:39:59.85 357

16 Mustang JROTC 00:40:52.75 362

17 Frunners Team 1 00:43:17.94 382

18 Team Kayla 00:54:37.47 443

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

UCO ROTC 00:22:04.65 4

MSI 00:24:53.11 4

CU ROTC Team 1 00:27:10.60 4

Mustang Broncos 2 00:25:41.17 4

AlumnKnights 00:35:31.68 4

OU Army ROTC Alumni Board 00:34:08.65 3

Infantry of the sky 00:25:44.09 1

Over Confident & Under Trained 00:27:13.25 1

WHHS JNavy JROTC 00:42:07.39 1
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN 00:20:21.51 5 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 3030 Sawyer Neal 00:18:41.78 1

2 3 3031 Callahan Kelly 00:19:46.38 3

3 6 3032 Andrew Scott 00:20:36.06 6

4 8 3034 Robert Donahue 00:21:10.12 8

5 9 3033 Jacob Muckey 00:21:33.21 9

2 OU NROTC Staff 00:22:37.52 5 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2871 Julio Sandoval 00:19:27.29 2

2 17 2826 Jayson Rimer 00:22:19.51 13

3 18 2825 Wesley McDaniel 00:22:52.85 14

4 20 2835 Stephen Byrd 00:23:09.17 15

5 41 2827 Brandon Lantis 00:25:18.77 30

3 OSU Army ROTC 00:24:39.53 5 122

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 3037 Christopher Chrartouni 00:20:34.10 5

2 10 3036 Christopher Smith 00:21:36.41 10

3 31 3038 Keona Tidwell 00:24:28.31 23

4 32 3039 Melanie Mastolier 00:24:33.48 24

5 80 3040 Hayden Karlak 00:32:05.36 60

4 Thunderbirds Recruiting 00:24:47.25 5 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 2887 David Swanson 00:23:12.23 16

2 28 2978 Brandon Rasor 00:24:02.48 21

3 36 3025 Trenton Holt 00:25:01.93 28

4 46 2948 Alexander Aleu 00:25:49.60 34

5 47 2927 Gary Miskovsky 00:25:50.03 35

5 NEAcademy 00:25:15.42 5 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 2859 X'ZAVION GURLEY 00:23:31.33 19

2 35 2857 DARRICK JAMES 00:24:51.28 27

3 44 2858 ADRIAN GONZALES 00:25:44.38 32

4 48 2860 AZARI GURLEY 00:25:50.30 36

5 52 2856 LESLIE JAMES 00:26:19.80 38

6 CU ROTC Team 2 00:25:48.05 5 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 2911 Marcus Jackson 00:23:18.41 17

2 23 2910 Christian Ryter 00:23:29.52 18

3 51 2909 Brandon Crisp 00:26:17.15 37

4 62 2908 Tristan McLaughlin 00:27:32.40 45

5 66 2912 JazzLynn Portalatin 00:28:22.74 48

7 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1 00:26:57.20 5 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 2926 Ethan Norvelle 00:23:47.24 20

2 33 2922 Cody Spillman 00:24:39.99 25

3 34 2925 Bret Young 00:24:39.99 26

4 42 2924 Brance Bolden 00:25:41.22 31

5 88 2923 Andrew Borseth 00:35:57.56 65
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

8 WHHS Jets NJROTC 00:26:51.27 9 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 2844 Juan Martinez 00:21:53.15 11

2 45 2843 Adali Esquivel 00:25:47.55 33

3 57 2823 Gerardo Alberto 00:26:56.06 41

4 68 2845 James Ho 00:28:44.70 50

5 75 2846 aaron garcia 00:30:54.88 56

6 92 2822 S'Vana Edwards 00:38:16.48 (69)

9 Ketone Krew 00:27:23.58 5 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 2987 Daniel Masson 00:24:16.44 22

2 37 2988 Damien Masson 00:25:04.94 29

3 61 2972 Mike Chandonnet 00:27:19.90 44

4 63 2985 Michael Chandonnet 00:27:41.08 46

5 81 2986 Aaliyah Williams 00:32:35.55 61

10 PCHS - Pirate Strong 00:27:29.46 5 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 2892 Zhamarius Harmon 00:20:42.81 7

2 53 2894 Gabriel Ortega 00:26:24.42 39

3 67 2890 Angel Quiroz 00:28:23.84 49

4 71 2891 Chastity McClennon 00:30:06.50 53

5 79 2893 Miguel Morales 00:31:49.74 59

11 del city eagles 00:32:06.29 5 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2955 josh bagy 00:20:29.93 4

2 16 2956 Gordon Cordero 00:22:16.02 12

3 69 2954 Sara Kelton 00:29:13.36 51

4 105 2957 john keilty 00:44:15.31 77

5 106 2953 Rory Nelson 00:44:16.83 78

12 Mustang Broncos 3 00:32:32.11 6 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 64 2996 Jordan Harris 00:27:59.79 47

2 70 2993 Alyssa Day 00:29:56.10 52

3 76 2994 Jena Burns 00:31:04.46 57

4 90 2995 Valerie Smith 00:36:49.90 67

5 91 2998 Alyssa Ortiz 00:36:50.30 68

6 96 2997 Breeanna Moroz 00:39:39.23 (73)

13 Frunners Team 2 00:36:39.62 5 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 2881 Erika Lara 00:26:42.77 40

2 58 2880 Ana Berry 00:27:04.84 42

3 93 2960 Alicia Renteria 00:39:16.62 70

4 95 2874 Tiffany Charqueno 00:39:34.03 72

5 117 2970 Brittany Jones 00:50:39.83 88

14 NWC Raiders 00:38:33.40 5 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 59 2932 Garrett Yeadon 00:27:09.85 43

2 73 2930 Christian Gabriel 00:30:42.37 55

3 97 2928 jessie chavez 00:40:56.55 74

4 99 2931 merle nunn 00:41:11.41 75

5 119 2929 Sean Paubel 00:52:46.83 90
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

15 Family that runs together... 00:39:59.85 6 357

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 78 2797 Fernando Franco 00:31:17.64 58

2 82 2795 Marybel Jones 00:33:01.00 62

3 104 2794 Christopher Jones 00:44:07.78 76

4 109 2796 Madelin Hernandez 00:45:45.32 80

5 110 2798 Shaylee Weed 00:45:47.53 81

6 111 2810 Angelica Perez 00:45:53.45 (82)

16 Mustang JROTC 00:40:52.75 5 362

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 72 3016 Jacob Stephens 00:30:31.29 54

2 89 3017 Earnest Watson 00:36:10.12 66

3 94 3013 Chasity Music 00:39:33.77 71

4 114 3014 Megan Shay 00:49:04.06 85

5 115 3015 Colton Daniel 00:49:04.52 86

17 Frunners Team 1 00:43:17.94 5 382

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 85 2975 Ana Edith Carrion 00:35:13.91 63

2 86 2943 Steve Charqueno 00:35:32.26 64

3 107 2875 Marisol Blanco 00:44:22.64 79

4 116 2974 ana carrion 00:50:38.01 87

5 118 2973 Adrianna Carrion 00:50:42.87 89

18 Team Kayla 00:54:37.47 5 443

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 112 2838 David Hanson 00:48:55.92 83

2 113 2837 DaRenda Hanson 00:48:57.07 84

3 120 2839 Anna Bishop 00:58:24.04 91

4 121 2836 Susannah Bishop 00:58:24.72 92

5 122 2840 Ryan Day 00:58:25.61 93
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Chip Time Team

1 1 3030 Sawyer Neal Runner 00:18:41.78 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN

2 2 2871 Julio Sandoval Runner 00:19:27.29 OU NROTC Staff

3 3 3031 Callahan Kelly Runner 00:19:46.38 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN

4 4 2955 josh bagy Runner 00:20:29.93 del city eagles

5 5 3037 Christopher Chrartouni Runner 00:20:34.10 OSU Army ROTC

6 6 3032 Andrew Scott Runner 00:20:36.06 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN

7 7 2892 Zhamarius Harmon Runner 00:20:42.81 PCHS - Pirate Strong

8 8 3034 Robert Donahue Runner 00:21:10.12 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN

9 9 3033 Jacob Muckey Runner 00:21:33.21 OU NROTC MIDSHIPMAN

10 10 3036 Christopher Smith Runner 00:21:36.41 OSU Army ROTC

11 0 3001 Khristov Watson Runner 00:21:42.28 UCO ROTC

12 0 3002 Erik Gonzalez Runner 00:21:44.52 UCO ROTC

13 0 3005 Joshua Kelsey Runner 00:21:49.50 UCO ROTC

14 11 2844 Juan Martinez Runner 00:21:53.15 WHHS Jets NJROTC

15 0 2961 Constantine Chambers Runner 00:22:11.27 MSI

16 12 2956 Gordon Cordero Runner 00:22:16.02 del city eagles

17 13 2826 Jayson Rimer Runner 00:22:19.51 OU NROTC Staff

18 14 2825 Wesley McDaniel Runner 00:22:52.85 OU NROTC Staff

19 0 3003 Phillip Bruce Runner 00:23:02.29 UCO ROTC

20 15 2835 Stephen Byrd Runner 00:23:09.17 OU NROTC Staff

21 16 2887 David Swanson Runner 00:23:12.23 Thunderbirds Recruiting

22 17 2911 Marcus Jackson Runner 00:23:18.41 CU ROTC Team 2

23 18 2910 Christian Ryter Runner 00:23:29.52 CU ROTC Team 2

24 19 2859 X'ZAVION GURLEY Runner 00:23:31.33 NEAcademy

25 0 2905 Sean Lowrey Runner 00:23:37.93 CU ROTC Team 1

26 20 2926 Ethan Norvelle Runner 00:23:47.24 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1

27 0 2938 Tara Fishburn Runner 00:23:47.41 Mustang Broncos 2

28 21 2978 Brandon Rasor Runner 00:24:02.48 Thunderbirds Recruiting

29 0 2941 Macarion Duncan Runner 00:24:09.45 Mustang Broncos 2

30 22 2987 Daniel Masson Runner 00:24:16.44 Ketone Krew

31 23 3038 Keona Tidwell Runner 00:24:28.31 OSU Army ROTC

32 24 3039 Melanie Mastolier Runner 00:24:33.48 OSU Army ROTC

33 25 2922 Cody Spillman Runner 00:24:39.99 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1

34 26 2925 Bret Young Runner 00:24:39.99 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1

35 27 2857 DARRICK JAMES Runner 00:24:51.28 NEAcademy

36 28 3025 Trenton Holt Runner 00:25:01.93 Thunderbirds Recruiting

37 29 2988 Damien Masson Runner 00:25:04.94 Ketone Krew

38 0 2904 Jason Albert Runner 00:25:08.82 CU ROTC Team 1

39 0 2907 Dalton Dorsey Runner 00:25:10.23 CU ROTC Team 1

40 0 2811 Natalia Sotomayor Runner 00:25:15.65 MSI

41 30 2827 Brandon Lantis Runner 00:25:18.77 OU NROTC Staff

42 31 2924 Brance Bolden Runner 00:25:41.22 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1

43 0 2790 Bree Huebel Runner 00:25:44.09 Infantry of the sky

44 32 2858 ADRIAN GONZALES Runner 00:25:44.38 NEAcademy

45 33 2843 Adali Esquivel Runner 00:25:47.55 WHHS Jets NJROTC

46 34 2948 Alexander Aleu Runner 00:25:49.60 Thunderbirds Recruiting

47 35 2927 Gary Miskovsky Runner 00:25:50.03 Thunderbirds Recruiting

48 36 2860 AZARI GURLEY Runner 00:25:50.30 NEAcademy

49 0 2817 Andrew Miles Runner 00:26:01.35 MSI

50 0 2976 Christian Burke Runner 00:26:04.17 MSI

51 37 2909 Brandon Crisp Runner 00:26:17.15 CU ROTC Team 2
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

52 38 2856 LESLIE JAMES Runner 00:26:19.80 NEAcademy

53 39 2894 Gabriel Ortega Runner 00:26:24.42 PCHS - Pirate Strong

54 0 2940 Ryan Crowe Runner 00:26:37.19 Mustang Broncos 2

55 40 2881 Erika Lara Runner 00:26:42.77 Frunners Team 2

56 0 2855 Spencer Basoco Runner 00:26:55.55 OU Army ROTC Alumni Board

57 41 2823 Gerardo Alberto Runner 00:26:56.06 WHHS Jets NJROTC

58 42 2880 Ana Berry Runner 00:27:04.84 Frunners Team 2

59 43 2932 Garrett Yeadon Runner 00:27:09.85 NWC Raiders

60 0 2850 Steve Cumming Runner 00:27:13.25 Over Confident & Under Trained

61 44 2972 Mike Chandonnet Runner 00:27:19.90 Ketone Krew

62 45 2908 Tristan McLaughlin Runner 00:27:32.40 CU ROTC Team 2

63 46 2985 Michael Chandonnet Runner 00:27:41.08 Ketone Krew

64 47 2996 Jordan Harris Runner 00:27:59.79 Mustang Broncos 3

65 0 2939 Priscilla Bray Runner 00:28:10.65 Mustang Broncos 2

66 48 2912 JazzLynn Portalatin Runner 00:28:22.74 CU ROTC Team 2

67 49 2890 Angel Quiroz Runner 00:28:23.84 PCHS - Pirate Strong

68 50 2845 James Ho Runner 00:28:44.70 WHHS Jets NJROTC

69 51 2954 Sara Kelton Runner 00:29:13.36 del city eagles

70 52 2993 Alyssa Day Runner 00:29:56.10 Mustang Broncos 3

71 53 2891 Chastity McClennon Runner 00:30:06.50 PCHS - Pirate Strong

72 54 3016 Jacob Stephens Runner 00:30:31.29 Mustang JROTC

73 55 2930 Christian Gabriel Runner 00:30:42.37 NWC Raiders

74 0 3020 Oscar Reyes Runner 00:30:52.78 AlumnKnights

75 56 2846 aaron garcia Runner 00:30:54.88 WHHS Jets NJROTC

76 57 2994 Jena Burns Runner 00:31:04.46 Mustang Broncos 3

77 0 2853 Martin Howell Runner 00:31:05.62 OU Army ROTC Alumni Board

78 58 2797 Fernando Franco Runner 00:31:17.64 Family that runs together...

79 59 2893 Miguel Morales Runner 00:31:49.74 PCHS - Pirate Strong

80 60 3040 Hayden Karlak Runner 00:32:05.36 OSU Army ROTC

81 61 2986 Aaliyah Williams Runner 00:32:35.55 Ketone Krew

82 62 2795 Marybel Jones Runner 00:33:01.00 Family that runs together...

83 0 2968 Benjamin Rendon Runner 00:33:09.99 AlumnKnights

84 0 2903 Laura Leforge Runner 00:34:45.44 CU ROTC Team 1

85 63 2975 Ana Edith Carrion Runner 00:35:13.91 Frunners Team 1

86 64 2943 Steve Charqueno Runner 00:35:32.26 Frunners Team 1

87 0 2991 Luke Carillo Runner 00:35:40.97 AlumnKnights

88 65 2923 Andrew Borseth Runner 00:35:57.56 Mustang JROTC Broncos 1

89 66 3017 Earnest Watson Runner 00:36:10.12 Mustang JROTC

90 67 2995 Valerie Smith Runner 00:36:49.90 Mustang Broncos 3

91 68 2998 Alyssa Ortiz Runner 00:36:50.30 Mustang Broncos 3

92 (69) 2822 S'Vana Edwards Runner 00:38:16.48 WHHS Jets NJROTC

93 70 2960 Alicia Renteria Runner 00:39:16.62 Frunners Team 2

94 71 3013 Chasity Music Runner 00:39:33.77 Mustang JROTC

95 72 2874 Tiffany Charqueno Runner 00:39:34.03 Frunners Team 2

96 (73) 2997 Breeanna Moroz Runner 00:39:39.23 Mustang Broncos 3

97 74 2928 jessie chavez Runner 00:40:56.55 NWC Raiders

98 0 2842 Andrea Mota Runner 00:41:01.95 WHHS Jets NJROTC

99 75 2931 merle nunn Runner 00:41:11.41 NWC Raiders

100 0 2847 malinda sarinana Runner 00:41:21.86 WHHS Jets NJROTC

101 0 2841 Claribell Garay Runner 00:41:24.05 WHHS Jets NJROTC

102 0 2848 patricia coker Runner 00:42:07.39 WHHS JNavy JROTC

103 0 2966 Ronald Grant Runner 00:42:23.01 AlumnKnights

104 76 2794 Christopher Jones Runner 00:44:07.78 Family that runs together...

105 77 2957 john keilty Runner 00:44:15.31 del city eagles
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5K Sooner Strong 5k

106 78 2953 Rory Nelson Runner 00:44:16.83 del city eagles

107 79 2875 Marisol Blanco Runner 00:44:22.64 Frunners Team 1

108 0 2799 David Magnin Runner 00:44:24.77 OU Army ROTC Alumni Board

109 80 2796 Madelin Hernandez Runner 00:45:45.32 Family that runs together...

110 81 2798 Shaylee Weed Runner 00:45:47.53 Family that runs together...

111 (82) 2810 Angelica Perez Runner 00:45:53.45 Family that runs together...

112 83 2838 David Hanson Runner 00:48:55.92 Team Kayla

113 84 2837 DaRenda Hanson Runner 00:48:57.07 Team Kayla

114 85 3014 Megan Shay Runner 00:49:04.06 Mustang JROTC

115 86 3015 Colton Daniel Runner 00:49:04.52 Mustang JROTC

116 87 2974 ana carrion Runner 00:50:38.01 Frunners Team 1

117 88 2970 Brittany Jones Runner 00:50:39.83 Frunners Team 2

118 89 2973 Adrianna Carrion Runner 00:50:42.87 Frunners Team 1

119 90 2929 Sean Paubel Runner 00:52:46.83 NWC Raiders

120 91 2839 Anna Bishop Runner 00:58:24.04 Team Kayla

121 92 2836 Susannah Bishop Runner 00:58:24.72 Team Kayla

122 93 2840 Ryan Day Runner 00:58:25.61 Team Kayla
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